PUBLIC NOTICE

Arts & Crafts Summer Program

The City of Hoyt Lakes is offering a summer Arts & Crafts program beginning June 3 through August 1, 2024 at the Community Building (no program July 22-26). The program will run from 8:30 am - 10:00 am for children four to eight years old and 10:00 am - 12:00 noon for children nine to twelve years old, Mondays through Thursdays.

Registration forms are available on the City website, at City Hall, or call (218) 225-2344 for more information. Registration forms are due by 4:00 pm on Tuesday, May 28, 2024. Cost is \$35 for the first child, \$25 for additional children, with a family maximum of \$75. Registration is first come, first served, with a maximum of 25 children in the 8:30 am - 10:00 am group (4-8yo) and 20 children in the 10:00 am - 12:00 noon group (9-12yo).

Post: May 17, 2024 Publish: May 20, 2024

Website Arena Sign Facebook



City of Hoyt Lakes 206 Kennedy Memorial Dr. Hoyt Lakes, MN 55750 218-225-2344

Arts & Crafts Registration

Please Return to City Hall

Child's Name:		
DOB:	Age:	Grade:
Crafts. I hereby assume, indisustain related to the activit employees, agents, officers individually or as parent and known or unknown, arising Hoyt Lakes.	vidually and on behalf of my c y in which he/she is playing. and representatives from any guardian of the minor child lis in any way through participat	ciated with his/her participation in Arts and child, the risk for any injuries that he/she may I hereby release the City of Hoyt Lakes, its claim, damages, or cause of action which I sted above may have for all personal injuries ion in any activity sponsored by the City of
above and his/her artwork di not limited to publicity, copy images are sole property of photographs; inspect or app combined with the photogra the City of Hoyt Lakes from The City of Hoyt Lakes has not issue refunds for any rea	rectly relating to the Arts & Craright purposes, illustration, addithe City of Hoyt Lakes and prove any text, graphics, imaginary in the receive any compensationary liability arising from phototheright to remove any child son.	rafts program for any legal use, including but vertisement, education, and web content. The I waive any right to inspect or approve the ges, or other content in connection with or ion related to the photographic use. I release tographic use. for any reason. The City of Hoyt Lakes will try to execute this release; I am the parent of
legal guardian of the minor of	child and have full authority to	grant consent on behalf of the minor child; its contents, meaning, and impact.
Parent or Guardian Sign	ature	Date
Parent or Guardian Name (please print)		Phone Number
Email Address		City of Residence
Office Use Only Fee Paid:	Rec'd	
ree raiu.	Rec u	•